

Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor State of California

Fred Aguiar, Secretary
State and Consumer Services
Agency

Brian Stiger, Director
Department of Consumer Affairs

Board

Lee Goldstein, OD, MPA President

Alejandro Arredondo, OD Vice President

Monica Johnson Board Secretary

Susy Yu, OD, MBA, FAAO Member

Kenneth Lawenda, OD Member

Fred Naranjo Member

Edward J. Rendon Member

Katrina Semmes Member

2420 Del Paso Road, Ste 255 Sacramento, CA 95834 Telephone: (916) 575-7170 Fax: (916) 575-7292

Website: www.optometry.ca.gov E-Mail: optometry@dca.ca.gov



The mission of the California State Board of Optometry is to implement and promote just laws and regulations protecting the health and safety of consumers and to assure that Californians have access to appropriate high quality eye and vision care.

California State Board of Optometry 2420 Del Paso Road, Suite 255, Sacramento, CA 95834

Teleconference/Board Meeting Agenda Wednesday, December 30, 2009 Department of Consumer Affairs El Dorado Room, 2nd Floor 1625 North Market Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95834

The California State Board of Optometry meeting will also take place at the following locations telephonically beginning at 9:00 a.m.:

45493 South Fork Drive, Three Rivers, CA 93271

325 Copa De Oro Drive, Brea, CA 92823

4580 Electronics Place, Los Angeles, CA 90039

9033 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 402, Beverly Hills, CA 90211

155 Cadillac Drive, Sacramento, CA 95825

FULL BOARD OPEN SESSION

- 1. Call to Order Establishment of a Quorum
- 2. Discussion and Possible Action To Adopt California Code of Regulations Title 16, Section 1571, Requirements for Glaucoma Certification
- 3. Public Comment for Items Not on the Agenda
- 4. Adjournment

Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the time the specific item is raised. The Board may take action on any item listed on the agenda, unless listed as informational only. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum.

NOTICE: The meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. Please make requests for accommodations to the attention of Krista Eklund at the Board of Optometry, 2420 Del Paso Road, Suite 255, Sacramento, CA 95834, or by phone at (916) 575-7172, no later than one week prior to the meeting.

If you have any questions please contact the Board at (916) 575-7170.